



## 12D FUND APPLICATION

Pursuant to the Indian Gaming Regulatory Act of 1988, the San Carlos Apache Tribe and the State of Arizona entered into a compact agreement for the purposes of governing all Class III gaming activities conducted within the territorial jurisdiction of the Tribe. In accordance with Arizona Tribal-State Gaming Compact under Section 12D, the San Carlos Apache Tribe shall make 12% of its total contribution in either or both of the following forms:

- (1) Distributions to cities, towns or counties for government services that benefit the general public, including public safety, mitigation of impact of gaming, or promotion of commerce and economic development;
- (2) Deposits to the Commerce or Economic Development Commission Local Communities Funds established by A.R.S. 41-1505.12 (www.az.gaming.gov)"

The San Carlos Apache Tribal Gaming Enterprise elected to meet section 12D requirements by distribution of funds thru the cities, towns, or counties for government services. As a result an application and review selection process was created for the parties who are interested in potentially be awarded 12D funds. We thank you in advance for your interest and request that you take note of the qualifiers listed in section 1 above prior to completing your application.

The application deadline is October 4, 2024 and selections will be made shortly thereafter. The application packet is following, please feel free to attach additional information that you feel will help us better understand your cause.





# 12D Fund Request Application

### **Deadline for Applications is October 4, 2024**

Entity requesting funds				
Please check type of entity	□ City	County [	Economic Development	
Address	City	State		Zip Code
Contact Person	Title	Phone		
Address of Contact Person	City	State		Zip Code
Scope of Project/Request				
\$		Time Frame		
\$ Amount Requested		(Use of funds)	From	То
Possible beneficiaries of fun	ds requested			
Narrative and description o	f project/requ	lest		





#### 12D Fund Request Application

Page 2

Identification of mechanism for reporting on use of funds (recommended at quarterly intervals).

Additional comments (if more space is needed, please attach additional sheets to application).

and

#### **Signature of Contact Person**

Please submit to:

Raylene Stevens Apache Gold Casino Resort P.O. Box 1210 San Carlos, AZ 85550 Phone: (928) 475-7800, Ext. 3665 Fax: (928) 475-7692 Date

Tribal Secretary San Carlos Apache Tribe P.O. Box 0 San Carlos, AZ 85550 Phone: (928) 475-2361 Fax: (928) 475-2567